
Office Working Hours and Holidays in 2024

Working Hours 

( Lunch Time ）
(12:30～14:00)

Weekend Holiday: Sat・Sun

DATE DAY Holiday Remarks

1 1-Jan Mon
祝日法第8条第118項、
第1条第4項N°29158による休日

政令通達
N° 713-2023-PCM

2 2-Jan Tue 年始休暇 / New Year's Day Año nuevo (J)

3 3-Jan Wed 年始休暇 / New Year's Day Año nuevo (J)

4 28-Mar Tue 聖木曜日
政令通達 N° 713-2023-PCM

Jueves Santos

5 29-Mar Wed 聖金曜日
政令通達 N° 713-2023-PCM

Viernes Santos

6 1-May Wed 労働の日
政令通達 N° 713-2023-PCM

Dia del Trabajo

7 7-Jun Fri アリカの戦い、旗の日
政令通達 N° 713-2023-PCM

Batalla de Arica y Día de la Bandera

8 23-Jul Tue
FAPキャプテンホセアベラルドキニョネス
ゴンザレスの英雄的な犠牲の記念日

Conmemoración al heroico sacrificio del Capitán FAP

José Abelardo Quiñones Gonzales

9 29-Jul Mon 独立記念日
政令通達 N° 713-2023-PCM

Fiestas Patrias

10 6-Aug Tue フニンの戦い
政令通達 N° 713-2023-PCM

Batalla de Junín

11 30-Aug Fri リマの聖ロサの日
政令通達 N° 713-2023-PCM

Santa Rosa de Lima

12 8-Oct Tue
祝日法第8条第118項、
第1条第4項N°29158による休日

政令通達 N° 713-2023-PCM

Combate de Angamos

13 1-Nov Fri 万聖節
政令通達 N° 713-2023-PCM

Todos los Santos

14 9-Dec Mon アヤクーチョの戦い
政令通達 N° 713-2023-PCM

Batalla de Ayacucho

15 25-Dec Wed 降誕祭
政令通達 N° 713-2023-PCM

Navidad del Señor

16 30-Dec Mon 年末休暇 Fin de año (J)

17 31-Dec Tue 年末休暇 Fin de año (J)

18

total： 17  days

PERU

09:00　～　18:00


